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A By-taw fQr the payment of accounts,grants 
and a ;u owanc e s • 

Therefore it is expedient to provide by by-law 
for the payment of accounts,grants and allowances which 
have been recommended for payment at this session of Counci: 

therefore this Council of the Village of Cobden enacts 
as hereinafter specified as respectively designated. 

GENERAL ACCOUNT 
J.B.Mcintyre 
Robert Bulmer 
Cobden Water Works 
Harol_d Howard 
Cobden Public School 
Cobden Hydro System 
Ross Darou 
Ellis Hawkins 
Ken Beendt 
Lloyd Bulmer 
Sam Harper 
Dell Lippert 
Harold Howard 
L.S.McLaughlin 
Municipal World 
P.s.r.. 
Allan Ross 
A.A.McNab 
Cobden Sun 
Pembroke Observer 
Leslie Collins 
Smith Fuels 
P.Simmons Hardware 
Hawkins Hardware 

Labour 

" Tractor 
Streets 
Advance 
Account 
Streets 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

Rental 

on Levy 

Machinery Rental 
Disposal Plant 
Dog Tags 

Fire Truck Insurance 
1961 account 
Printing 

II 

Insurance 
Fire Hall 
account 

Kohlsmith Garage 
Somerville Service Station 
Remus Auto Service 

II 

" II 

" 
" Beahra's Service Station 

Safety Supply Co 
Canadian Industries Ltd. 
Cyril Dur1~ack 
Bell Telephone Co. 
Receiver General 
Cobden Post Office 

Scott Pack 
Account 
Gravel 1961 
March Acf; 

" Tax 
Unimp.Stamps 
March Rent 

108.81 
132.79 
206.50 

7.50 
1800$00 

54.96 
12e00 
24.00 
48.00 
36m00 
24o00 
12"00 
lOeOO 
17.50 
12.18 
44.25 
43.75 
61.30 
15&08 

4.48 
5e00 

29.92 
10.25 
. 4.89 
7.72 

10.83 
6.31 
44~11 

402.54 
46.35 
70.90 
51.14 
63.70 
2le60 

·Cobden Commun:t ty Centre 
Milton Burwell Expenses to Convetion 

20.00 
40.00 
12.60 O.H.S. 

COBDEN WATER WORKS 
J.B.Mcintyre ' 
Robert Bulmer 
Ross Darou 
Kem Brendt 
L.S.McLaughlin 
H.Howard 
Ellis Hawkins 
Lloyd Bulmer 
Wm McLaughlin 
Cobden Hydro System 
Petty Cash 
Cobden Post Office 
H.Howard 
Ken Brendt 
Lloyd Bulmer 
Elden Resler 
Sam Harper 
R.G.Reinke Sons 
J .B .Lafrance 
Globe Oil 
r_,.s .McLaughlin 

Labour 
" 

Tranxm.ission 
" If 

II 

If 

II 

Feb Ace 

Stamps 
March 16-31 

" " 
" 
II 

Rental 
" 

Tractor Fuel 

Standard Chemical Ltd Chlorine 
Canadian Brass Ltd. Supplies 
Somerville·' s Service St. · Account 
Beahm's Service Station " 
Remus Auto Service " 
Cobden Community Centre March Rent 

Continued 

290.14 
197.38 

10.50 
10.50 
66.00 
88e50 
78.00 

5.,25 
6.00 

65.48 
20.46 
16.50 
21.,00 
13.50 
25e50 
10.50 
12@)00 
47.56 
59e00 
10.01 
15.00 
45.00 
64.97 
14.12 

5•25 
2.80 

40.00 



(2) 
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COBDEn HYDRO SYS'WM 
Village of Cobden 
'John Stokes 
Cobden -Hydro Syst'em 
Ontario Hydro 
Cobden Post Office 
Village of Cobden 
Cobde~ Community Centre 
Ontario Hydro 

COBDEN COMlRffiTITY CENTRE 
Alex Millar 
Cobden Hydro System 
Murray Anderson 
Globe Oil 
H. Guest 

,o 

Reading Meters Feb. 
Balance Deposit 
Stokes Account 
Feb.Power 
Stamps 
Reading Meters March 
March Rent 
Account 

Labour 
Feb.Acc. 
Wiring Stove 
Fuel 
March Salary 

' ,, 

58.51 
3.34 
6.665 

2460.00 
14.50 
8.11 

40.00 
304e59 

6e00 
'10.86 
15.54 
74.44 
50.00 

ENACTED and PASSED this 2nd day of April, 1962. 

-~~ .. ~.-~~~~ 
Reeve 

'-. 

I 

'\ 

Clerk 


