BY-LAW No 1166

A By-Law for the payment of accounts, grants and allowances.

Therefore it is expedient to provide by by-law for the payment of accounts, grants and allowances which have been recommended for payment at this session of Council

therefore this Council of the Village of Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as respectively designated.

GENERAL ACCOUNT		
J.B.McIntyre	Labour	108.81
Robert Bulmer		132.79
Cobden Water Works	Tractor Rental	206.50
Harold Howard	Streets	7.50
Cobden Public School	Advance on Levy	1800.00
Cobden Hydro System	Account	54.96
Ross Darou	Streets	12,00
Ellis Hawkins		24.00
Ken Bøendt Lloyd Bulmer	n	48.00 36.00
Sam Harper	tt	24.00
Dell Lippert	ff .	12.00
Harold Howard	Machinery Rental	10.00
L.S.McLaughlin	Disposal Plant	17.50
Municipal World	Dog Tags	12.18
P.S.I.	5 5	44.25
Allan Ross	Fire Truck Insurance	
A.A.McNab	1961 account	61.30
Cobden Sun	Printing	15.08
Pembroke Observer	11	4 . 4 8
Leslie Collins	Insurance	5.00
Smith Fuels	Fire Hall	29.92
P.Simmons Hardware	account	10.25
Hawkins Hardware	#	4.89
Kohlsmith Garage		7.72
Somerville Service Static	n	10.83
Remus Auto Service Beahm's Service Station	11	6.31
Safety Supply Co	Scott Pack	44.11 402.54
Canadian Industries Ltd.		46.35
Cyril Durrack	Gravel 1961	70.90
Bell Telephone Co.	March Acc	51.14
Receiver General	" Tax	63.70
Cobden Post Office	Unimp.Stamps	21,60
Cobden Community Centre	March Rent	20.00
Milton Burwell	Expenses to Convetic	n 40.00
0.H.S.	_	12,60
COBDEN WATER WORKS		
J.B.McIntyre	Labour	290.14
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer	11	197.38
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou		197.38 10.50
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt	" Tranzmission	197.38 10.50 10.50
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin	" Tran x mission	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard	" Transmission " " "	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins	" Transmission " " " " "	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer	" Transmission " " " " " "	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin	" Trangmission " " " " " " " "	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer	" Transmission " " " " " " " " " " "	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Iloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System	" Transmission " " " " " " " " " " "	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash	Transmission "" "" "" "" "Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt	Transmission "" "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer	Transmission "" "" "" "Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" ""	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Iloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" ""	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darcu Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" ""	197.38 10.50 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" " " Rental "	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil	Transmission "" "" "Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" "" "" Rental	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil L.S.McLaughlin	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" "" "Rental "Tractor Fuel	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01 15.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil L.S.McLaughlin Standard Chemical Ltd	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" "" "Rental "Tractor Fuel Chlorine	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01 15.00 45.00
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darcu Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil L.S.McLaughlin Standard Chemical Ltd Canadian Brass Ltd.	Transmission "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 " " " Rental Tractor Fuel Chlorine Supplies	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01 15.00 45.00 64.97
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darcu Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil L.S.McLaughlin Standard Chemical Ltd Canadian Brass Ltd. Somerville's Service St.	Transmission "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 " " " Rental Tractor Fuel Chlorine Supplies	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01 15.00 45.00 64.97 14.12
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil L.S.McLaughlin Standard Chemical Ltd Canadian Brass Ltd. Somerville's Service St. Beahm's Service Station	Transmission "" "" "Eb Acc Stamps March 16-31 " " " " Rental Tractor Fuel Chlorine Supplies Account	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01 15.00 45.00 64.97 14.12 5.25
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil L.S.McLaughlin Standard Chemical Ltd Canadian Brass Ltd. Somerville's Service St. Beahm's Service Station Remus Auto Service	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" "" "Rental "Tractor Fuel Chlorine Supplies Account "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01 15.00 45.00 64.97 14.12 5.25 2.80
J.B.McIntyre Robert Bulmer Ross Darou Kem Brendt L.S.McLaughlin H.Howard Ellis Hawkins Lloyd Bulmer Wm McLaughlin Cobden Hydro System Petty Cash Cobden Post Office H.Howard Ken Brendt Lloyd Bulmer Elden Rosler Sam Harper R.G.Reinke Sons J.B.Lafrance Globe Oil L.S.McLaughlin Standard Chemical Ltd Canadian Brass Ltd. Somerville's Service St. Beahm's Service Station Remus Auto Service Cobden Community Centre	Transmission "" "" "" Feb Acc Stamps March 16-31 "" "" "Rental "Tractor Fuel Chlorine Supplies Account "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""	197.38 10.50 66.00 88.50 78.00 5.25 6.00 65.48 20.46 16.50 21.00 13.50 25.50 10.50 12.00 47.56 59.00 10.01 15.00 45.00 64.97 14.12 5.25

مام التواسية المستوالية المراكا الراجعا المواسية الراجع المراجعة المراكبة	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	15
COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM		
Village of Cobden	Reading Meters Feb.	58.51
John Stokes	Balance Deposit	3.34
Cobden Hydro System	Stokes Account	6.66
Ontario Hydro	Feb.Power	2460.00
Cobden Post Office	Stamps	14.50
Village of Cobden	Reading Meters March	8.11
Cobden Community Centre	March Rent	40.00
Ontario Hydro	Account	304.59
COBDEN COMMUNITY CENTRE		
Alex Millar	Labour	6.00
Cobden Hydro System	Feb.Acc.	10.86
Murray Anderson	Wiring Stove	15.54
Globe Oil	Fuel.	74.44
H.Guest	March Salary	50.00

ENACTED and PASSED this 2nd day of April, 1962.

Z. A. Wellac Reeve

Clerk